PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5493205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHANG YI WANG	04/16/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED BIOPHARMA, INC.		
Street Address:	NO. 45-1, GUANGFU N. RD.,		
Internal Address:	ss: HSINCHU COUNTRY		
City:	HUKOU TOWNSHIP		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	30351		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	62374752			
PCT Number:	US1746668			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)303-2754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124158600

Email: patent@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: PETER FILL, C/O LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: BROOKFIELD PLACE, 200 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-2101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004263.216WO2 (2035-WO)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N. FILL		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter N. Fill/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Asia#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Asia#page2.tif

PATENT 505446404 REEL: 048999 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT IN ASIAN COUNTRIES, TERRITORIES, AND REPUBLICS

WHEREAS:

Chang Yi Wang, 47 Snake Hill Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York 11724

(herein after referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), owns the entire right, title and interest in the discovery or invention described in patent application entitled;

TREATMENT AND SUSTAINED VIROLOGIC REMISSION OF HIV INFECTION BY ANTIBODIES TO CD4 IN HAART STABILIZED PATIENTS

for which International Application No.	PCT/US2017/046668,	was filed on	August 13,
2017; and	,		

\boxtimes	for which U.S.	Provisional	Application	No.	62/374,752,	was filed on	August 13	<u>, 2016</u> .
	and							

WHEREAS:

<u>UNITED BIOPHARMA, INC., No. 45-1, Guangfu N. Rd., Hukou Township,</u> <u>Hsinchu Country, 30351, Taiwan</u>

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the following Asian countries, territories, and republics:

Armenia (AM), Azerbaijan (AZ), Bahrain (BH), Brunei Darussalam (BN), Cambodia (KH), China (CN), Cyprus (CY), Georgia (GE), India (IN), Indonesia (ID), Iran (Islamic Republic of) (IR), Israel (IL), Japan (JP), Jordan (JO), Kazakhstan (KZ), Kuwait (KW), Kyrgyzstan (KG), Lao People's Democratic Republic (LA), Malaysia (MY), Mongolia (MN), Oman (OM), Philippines (PH), Qatar (QA), Republic of Korea (KR), Russian Federation (RU), Saudi Arabia (SA), Singapore (SG), Sri Lanka (LK), Syrian Arab Republic (SY), Taiwan (TW), Tajikistan (TJ), Thailand (TH), Turkmenistan (TM), United Arab Emirates (AE), Uzbekistan (UZ), and Viet Nam (VN). The aforementioned Asian countries, territories, and republics are collectively referred to hereinafter as "Asian Countries".

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title

PATENT REEL: 048999 FRAME: 0101 and interest to said discovery or invention in all Asian Countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in any and all Asian Countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Official of any of the aforementioned Asian Countries whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, reissue and reexamination applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed:

Date